
TUTORING & ACADEMIC SUPPORT FOR ALL STUDENTS (Revised 9.22.20) 

 

Free School Tutoring: 

 Teacher Tutoring – before school and after school by appointment with every teacher in their classrooms. 

 Mr. Dick Gotts –Mathematics & Science – Mondays-Thursdays 2:45-4:00pm by Appointment Only. Free On-Site in ERHS Media 

Center & Paid Off-Site. Both on-site and off-site are by appointment; Contact: 264-8201 or rhgotts@att.net 

 After School Homework Lab – Room 128: Mr. Bill Edwardson – Tutoring in all subjects Tuesday, Wednesday, and Thursday 

2:45-3:45pm. Contact: bedwardson@erschools.com  

 Lunch Lab – Open attendance during both lunch times on Tuesdays, Wednesdays, & Thursdays for all students needing 

academic help.  Written invitations are delivered to 9th and 10th grade students with grades below 63% D. This program 

operates in Room 128 and is supervised by certified At-Risk Paraprofessional, Bill Edwardson bedwardson@erschools.com. 

 Saturday School Tutoring– Offered 1-2 times monthly on Saturdays from 8:00-11:00am each semester. Mandatory 

assignment for attendance/tardy violations or other disciplinary reasons, as well as optional attendance for students that 

need/want academic help.  Contact bedwardson@erschools.com for upcoming dates. 

 At-Risk Paraprofessional Classroom Support in general education Math & English: Contact mtravis@erschools.com   

 Peer Tutoring from National Honor Society (NHS) Students: Contact NHS Adviser, Holly Zatkovic  hzatkovic@erschools.com 

 Special Education Support in Math, English, & Science: Contact Renee Gardner rgardner@erschools.com or Ashley Nowak 

anowak@erschools.com.  

 Tutoring for Native American & Migrant/ESL Students – Room 110  

o Native Students = Mike Pelofske & Monica Willis-Pelofske mpelofske@erschools.com   

o Migrant/ESL Students = Zaida Hamann zhamann@tbaisd.org.  

 

Private Paid Tutoring: 

 Ms. Kelly Leassner – Tutoring All Subjects w/Math & English Specialty – Paid Tutoring by Appointment. Contact: 

kleassner@erschools.com or 616.822.4726.  

 Mr. Dave Parks – Math Tutor – Specializing in SAT/ACT preparation. Contact: 231.620.1182, dave@mrparks.us, 

www.mrparks.us. Available throughout the Grand Traverse Region. 

 Mr. Dick Gotts –Mathematics & Science – Paid Off-Site. Off-site are by appointment; Contact: 264-8201 or rhgotts@att.net 

 Mr. Chad W. Benson - B.A. in English & Education - Former high school teacher & Director of Sylvan Learning Center -  

Provides tutoring services in reading, writing, math, and test-preparation for students of all ages.  Tutoring by appointment - 

Contact 231-938-2769 or cwbenson67@gmail.com 

 Ms. Dianne Walker – Math Tutor – 231-883-8040 or diannewalk48@gmail.com. 7034 West Harbor Dr., Elk Rapids. 

 Ms. Deb Caperton - S O S Learning Lab, LLC, Tutoring All Subjects; soslearninglab.com; 231-331-5065 

 Sylvan Learning of Traverse City; Sylvan Learning Center - TC; Alicia Jablonski, Center Director; 231-941-0060  
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